
 

AMENDMENT TO MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT  

BEWTEEN  

CITY OF MISSION FIRE/EMS AND SKYLINE E.M.S., INC. 

 

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this 11th day of August, 2025 between the City of 

Mission, Texas, herein referred to as CITY, and SKYLINE E.M.S., INC., collectively “Parties”. 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Mutual Aid Agreement dated August 14, 2023; and  

 

WHEREAS, said agreement’s term expires on August 14, 2025, SKYLINE E.M.S., INC. continues its 

services as a Mutual Aid EMS provider, and; 

 

WHEREAS, CITY believes it is in the best interest of the City and its residents to amend the agreement 

for Mutual Aid Services; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties hereby seek to amend Section 15. Term of Agreement to add the following 

language: “The City reserves the right to extend, in writing, the term of the agreement for up to three 

additional one (1) year terms.” 

  

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above stated premises and in further consideration of the 

promises and conditions hereinafter set forth in the original agreement and this amendment, CITY hereby 

amends the original agreement dated August 14, 2023 as stated above and also extends the agreement for 

an additional one (1) year term, specifically from August 14, 2025 to August 14, 2026.   

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CITY and SKYLINE E.M.S. have executed this Agreement as of the day 

and year first written above. 

 

READ, CONSIDERED AND APPROVED on this the _____ day of August, 2025. 

 

Executed and effective as of this __________day of ________________________, 2025. 

 

CITY OF MISSION TEXAS 

 

 

____________________________ 

Mike R. Perez, City Manager 

 

 

ATTEST: 

 

____________________________ 

Anna Carrillo, City Secretary 

 

 

SKYLINE E.M.S., INC. 

 

 

____________________________ 

Authorized Representative 


